

â
SLP(C)... 2734-2735 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC. 2734-2735/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2002, 29/07/02 & 01/01/03
in WP 88/01 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAHAD SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Tanakha, Adv. Gen., M.P.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned Advocate General for the State of Madhya Pradesh, hearing is adjourned by one month. We expect the petitioner-State of M.P. to make a statement on affidavit as to the steps taken by the State and its officials in the matter of the complaint of the petitioners in the High Court upto the date of the judgment passed by the High Court and there after. On an oral prayer made by the learned Advocate General, we permit an investigation to be carried out by such senior officials of the petitioner-State as the State may depute and who can be depended on for carrying out a fair and independent investigation. The outcome shall forthwith be brought to the notice of this Court.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master