

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2734-2735/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2002, 29.7.2002 &  
3.1.2003 in WP 88/01 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAHAD SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv.Genl.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as also in the special leave petitions.

On the next date of hearing, the petitioner-State  
shall produce the record of investigation for the perusal of  
the Court as also the upto date status of prosecution, if any.

At the hearing, depending on the opinion formed by  
this Court, the Court may consider awarding of a suitable  
compensation to the next of kin of the victim for which the  
petitioners are put on notice.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master